and Solutions.

September 20, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Beth Salak, Director

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Knology of Florida, Inc.
Intrastate Access Tariff Revisions

Dear Ms. Salak:

On behalf of Knology of Florida, Inc. (“Knology”) enclosed are revised pages to its Intrastate Access
Tariff. The purpose of this filing is to continue compliance with Federal Communications
Commission (“FCC”) amended rules which implement 8YY access charge reform.1

All correspondence and inquiries concerning this filing should be forwarded to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
L ane (faae
Lans Chase
Director-Regulatory Affairs
On behalf of
Knology of Florida, Inc.
d/b/a WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone

Enclosures

cc: Yoly Coffman, WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone

1 8YY Access Charge Reform, WC Docket No. 18-156, Report and Order, 35 FCC Recd 11594,
FCC 20-143 (Oct. 9, 2020) (8YY Access Charge Reform Order); 85 Fed. Reg.75894 (Nov. 27, 2020).
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INTRASTATE DOMESTIC ACCESS SERVICES

Knology of Florida, Inc.

CHECK SHEET

Check Sheet

Ninth Revised Page 1

Cancels Eighth Revised Page 1

Title Page 1 to 189 of this Tariff is effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named
below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.
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Knology of Florida, Inc.

Check Sheet
Ninth Revised Page 2

Cancels Eighth Revised Page 2

INTRASTATE DOMESTIC ACCESS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 to 189 of this Tariff is effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named
below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.
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Knology of Florida, Inc.
Section 16
Eighth Revised Page 3
Cancels Seventh Revised Page 3
INTRASTATE DOMESTIC ACCESS SERVICES

16. RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

16.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

16.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

l. Joint Tandem Switched Transport**
Toll Free Only, Per Originating Access Minute ~ $0.001
Non-recurring

Rate Charge
J. Signaling Network Access Link
Signaling Mileage
Facility per mile $3.96
Signaling Mileage Termination $39.79
per Termination
Signaling Entrance Facility
Per Facility $64.75
Signaling Entrance Facility
per Facility $177.00
STP Port
per port $ 455.00
()
(M)

*Terminating rates filed herein are at or below the rates found in Knology Inc.’s FCC Tariff No. 1 and can be found at:
http://www.wowway.com/experience/terms-and-conditions/south/fcc-interstate-access-tariff

**The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination, Tandem Switching and Residual Interconnection rate elements as of
July 1, 2021. The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate is only billed by the tandem company that performs the tandem
switching function.

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on Original Page 3.1.

Issued: September 20, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022

Issued by: Knology of Florida, Inc.
1241 O.G. Skinner Drive
West Point, Georgia 31833
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16.

Knology of Florida, Inc.
Section 16
Original Page 3.1
INTRASTATE DOMESTIC ACCESS SERVICES
RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

16.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

16.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd)

K. 8YY Data Base Access Service Queries (M)
Zone 1 Zone 2
Basic 7/1/2022 $0.002100 (R) $0.002224 (R)(T)
7/1/2023 $0.001050 (N) $0.000200 N
Vertical Feature 7/1/2022 $0.002224 (R) $0.002224 (R)(T)
7/1/2023 $0.000200 (N) $0.000200 (N)
(M)
16.2.3 End Office
A Local Switching
Per Minute / Originating-Non-Toll Free $0.008131  $0.008900

Per Minute / Originating-Toll Free 7/1/2022 $0.001045 (R) $0.001050 (R)(T)
7/1/2023 $0.000000 (N) $0.000000 (N)
Per Minute / Terminating * *

B. Information Surcharge
Premium Per 100 Access Minutes
Non-Toll Free $0.00 $0.00
Toll Free Only $0.00 $0.00

*Terminating rates filed herein are at or below the rates found in Knology Inc.’s FCC Tariff No. 1 and can be found at:
http://Avww.wowway.com/experience/terms-and-conditions/south/fcc-interstate-access-tariff

Certain material currently found on this page formerly appeared on Seventh Revised Page 3.

Issued: September 20, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022

Issued by: Knology of Florida, Inc.

1241 O.G. Skinner Drive
West Point, Georgia 31833
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